

AmCham Women of Influence Awards 2020

Distinguished Judge

Andrea Fessler

Premiere Performances of Hong Kong

Founder & Executive Director



Andrea D. Fessler is the Founder and Executive Director of Premiere Performances, which is a registered charity founded in 2007 which brings the best musicians in the world to Hong Kong for recitals and chamber music performances and outreach. Ms. Fessler was named a Top 30 "Mover and Shaper in Classical Music by Musical America in 2018, and was the winner of the "Master of The Arts" award at the 2018 AmCham Women of Influence Awards.

Originally from Vancouver, Canada, Ms. Fessler graduated from Harvard Law School in 1991, and worked as an international corporate lawyer in New York, London, and Tokyo before settling in Hong Kong in 2004. Prior to her responsibilities with Premiere Performances, Ms. Fessler was an international corporate lawyer and, together with her husband, founded Time Out Hong Kong magazine. She has three daughters.